
7th Edition of the SICA Culinary Olympiad and Exhibition 2025
India's First WACS-Endorsed Culinary Competition

VENUE, CHENNAI TRADE CENTER, HALL NO: 01 & 02

Three-tier Wedding Cake

Butter / Margarine Sculpture

Plated Appetizers

The Culinary Team Challenge - buffet Competition (Batch 1)

The Culinary Team Challenge - buffet Competition (Batch 2)

Best Creation for Restaurant or Banquet Hall Arrangement

Authentic Indian Regional Cuisine

Day One –
Afternoon
Day One –
Afternoon
Day One –
Afternoon

Day Two –
Afternoon
Day Two –
Afternoon

Day Two –
Afternoon
Day Two –
Afternoon

19.09.2025
Friday

19.09.2025
Friday

19.09.2025
Friday

19.09.2025
Friday

19.09.2025
Friday

19.09.2025
Friday

19.09.2025
Friday

19.09.2025
Friday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

20.09.2025
Saturday

21.09.2025
Sunday

21.09.2025
Sunday

21.09.2025
Sunday

21.09.2025
Sunday

21.09.2025
Sunday

21.09.2025
Sunday

Fruit And Vegetable Carving - Live

Petits Fours Or Pralines

Desserts

The Culinary Team Challenge - Buffet Competition (Batch 1)

Innovative Briyani Cooking - Live

Authentic Indian Regional Cuisine

Cocktail and Mocktail Competition

Dress the Cake - Live

Creative Arts for the Rooms

The Culinary Team Challenge - Buffet Competition (Batch 2)

Creative Skilled Paratha - Live

Artistic Pastry Show Piece

Artistic Bakery Show Piece

21.09.2025
Sunday

11.09.2025
Thursday

11.09.2025
Thursday

12.09.2025
Friday

12.09.2025
Friday

21.09.2025
Sunday

21.09.2025
Sunday

21.09.2025
Sunday

Creative Skilled Paratha – Live

Three Course Set Dinner Menu

The Culinary Team Challenge - buffet Competition (Batch 1)

Innovative Briyani Cooking - Live

Dabara Coffee Challenge - Live

Authentic Regional Cuisine

Cocktail and Mocktail Competition

Table Layout Display Contest For 2 Guests

Dress the Cake

The Culinary Team Challenge - buffet Competition (Batch 2)

Live Practice Cooking - Western

Individual Practice Dessert Challenge

Live Practice Cooking - Asian

Individual Practice Dessert Challenge

Day One

Day One

Day One

Day One

Day One –
Afternoon

Day Two

Day Two

Day Two

Day Two

Day Two

Day Two

Day Two

Day Three

Day Three

Day Three

Day Three

Day Three

Day Three

Day Three

Day Three
Day Three –
Afternoon
Day Three –
Afternoon
Day Three –
Afternoon

Day One

Day One

Day Two

Day Two

21.09.2025
Sunday

CLASS 01

CLASS 05

CLASS 06

CLASS 12

CLASS 12

CLASS 18

CLASS 19

CLASS 10

CLASS 04

CLASS 07

CLASS 09

CLASS 12

CLASS 17

CLASS 10

CLASS 11

CLASS 16

CLASS 20

CLASS 12

CLASS 18

CLASS 02

CLASS 03

CLASS 08

CLASS 12

CLASS 17

CLASS 21

CLASS 10

CLASS 11

CLASS 11

CLASS 16

CLASS 12

CLASS 14

CLASS 22

CLASS 14

CLASS 22

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

8:00 AM

11:00 AM

8:00 AM

11:00 AM

LIVE COMPETITION - IHM, Chennai

Proud member of

DISPLAY COMPETITION
TIME TABLE


