

DISPLAY COMPETITION TIME TABLE

7th Edition of the SICA Culinary Olympiad and Exhibition 2025 India's First WACS-Endorsed Culinary Competition

VENUE, CHENNAI TRADE CENTER, HALL NO: 01 & 02

Day One	19.09.2025 Friday	8:00 AM	CLASS 01	Three-tier Wedding Cake
Day One	19.09.2025 Friday	8:00 AM	CLASS 05	Butter / Margarine Sculpture
Day One	19.09.2025 Friday	8:00 AM	CLASS 06	Plated Appetizers
Day One	19.09.2025 Friday	8:00 AM	CLASS 12	The Culinary Team Challenge - buffet Competition (Batch 1)
Day One – Afternoon	19.09.2025 Friday	1:00 PM	CLASS 12	The Culinary Team Challenge - buffet Competition (Batch 2)
Day One – Afternoon	19.09.2025 Friday	1:00 PM	CLASS 18	Creative Skilled Paratha – Live
Day One – Afternoon	19.09.2025 Friday	1:00 PM	CLASS 19	Best Creation for Restaurant or Banquet Hall Arrangement
Day One – Afternoon	19.09.2025 Friday	1:00 PM	CLASS 10	Authentic Indian Regional Cuisine
Day Two	20.09.2025 Saturday	7:30 AM	CLASS 04	Fruit And Vegetable Carving - Live
Day Two	20.09.2025 Saturday	8:00 AM	CLASS 07	Petits Fours Or Pralines
Day Two	20.09.2025 Saturday	8:00 AM	CLASS 09	Desserts
Day Two	20.09.2025 Saturday	8:00 AM	CLASS 12	The Culinary Team Challenge - Buffet Competition (Batch 1)
Day Two	20.09.2025 Saturday	9:00 AM	CLASS 17	Innovative Briyani Cooking - Live
Day Two	20.09.2025 Saturday	9:00 AM	CLASS 10	Authentic Indian Regional Cuisine
Day Two	20.09.2025 Saturday	11:00 AM	CLASS 11	Cocktail and Mocktail Competition
Day Two – Afternoon	20.09.2025 Saturday	1:00 PM	CLASS 16	Dress the Cake - Live
Day Two – Afternoon	20.09.2025 Saturday	1:00 PM	CLASS 20	Creative Arts for the Rooms
Day Two – Afternoon	20.09.2025 Saturday	1:00 PM	CLASS 12	The Culinary Team Challenge - Buffet Competition (Batch 2)
Day Two – Afternoon	20.09.2025 Saturday	1:00 PM	CLASS 18	Creative Skilled Paratha - Live
Day Three	21.09.2025 Sunday	8:00 AM	CLASS 02	Artistic Pastry Show Piece
Day Three	21.09.2025 Sunday	8:00 AM	CLASS 03	Artistic Bakery Show Piece
Day Three	21.09.2025 Sunday	8:00 AM	CLASS 08	Three Course Set Dinner Menu
Day Three	21.09.2025 Sunday	8:00 AM	CLASS 12	The Culinary Team Challenge - buffet Competition (Batch 1)
Day Three	21.09.2025 Sunday	9:00 AM	CLASS 17	Innovative Briyani Cooking - Live
Day Three	21.09.2025 Sunday	9:00 AM	CLASS 21	Dabara Coffee Challenge - Live
Day Three	21.09.2025 Sunday	9:00 AM	CLASS 10	Authentic Regional Cuisine
Day Three	21.09.2025 Sunday	11:00 AM	CLASS 11	Cocktail and Mocktail Competition
Day Three – Afternoon	21.09.2025 Sunday	1:00 PM	CLASS 11	Table Layout Display Contest For 2 Guests
Day Three – Afternoon	21.09.2025 Sunday	1:00 PM	CLASS 16	Dress the Cake
Day Three – Afternoon	21.09.2025 Sunday	1:00 PM	CLASS 12	The Culinary Team Challenge - buffet Competition (Batch 2)

LIVE COMPETITION - IHM, Chennai

Day One	11.09.2025 Thursday	8:00 AM	CLASS 14	Live Practice Cooking - Western
Day One	11.09.2025 Thursday	11:00 AM	CLASS 22	Individual Practice Dessert Challenge
Day Two	12.09.2025 Friday	8:00 AM	CLASS 14	Live Practice Cooking - Asian
Day Two	12.09.2025 Friday	11:00 AM	CLASS 22	Individual Practice Dessert Challenge